Neck curtain for V-Gard

Orange Nomex®

Key Features

» Washable neck capes are compatible with all MSA helmet models.

* Neck Cape has to be fitted to the two rear tabs of the MSA suspensions

* Protects from limited flame spread

* Mainly used for OGP applications or steel industries

Technical Specifications

The Safety Company

.ﬁ

Colour

Composition

Construction

Conditioned weight gsm

Useable Width cms

Tensile Strenght Warp / Weft N
Tensile Extension Warp / Weft %
Tear Strenght Warp / Weft N
Washing Stability Warp / Weft %
Abrasion Resistance 12KPa 2 Broken Threads
Pilling

Flammability : Limited Flame Spread
Colour Fastness to Ligth

Colour Fastness to Rubbing

Colour Fastness to Water

Colour Fastness to Washing

Water Repellency

After Care

Ordering Information

Part Number
T1900700

Specifications
Orange
89% Nomex® 9% Kevlar® 2% P140
Plain Weave Rip Stop
220 +/-5%
>160
>1050/1000
>40/30
>75/65
<3/3
>38.000
3/4
Index 3
3/4
4/5
4/5
4/5
5

Wash at 60°, Tumble Dry Hot.Do not bleach.

Nomex® orange neck cape (1 unit)

BS EN 12127

BS EN1773:1997

BS EN IS0 13934-1

BS EN 1SO 13934-1

BS EN 1SO 13937-2

ISO 5077 after 5 cycles To ISO 6330 (2A Pro E)
1S0 12947-2

BE EN 1SO 12945-1,18.000 Cycles
EN IS0 15025 Method A

BS EN IS0 105 B02

BS EN IS0 105 X12

BS EN IS0 105 EO1

BS EN IS0 105 C06

BS EN 4920

Description

Note: This Bulletin contains only a general description of the products shown. While product uses and performance capabilities are MSA operates in over 40 countries

generally described, the products shall not, under any circumstances, be used by untrained or unqualified individuals. The products shall not . . .

be used until the product instructions/user manual, which contains detailed information concerning the proper use and care of the worldwide. To find an MSA office near you,
products, including any warnings or cautions, have been thoroughly read and understood. Specifications are subject to change without ici -

prior notice. MSA is a registered trademark of MSA Technology, LLC in the US, Europe, and other Countries. For all other trademarks visit please visit MSAS&fet}’.COM/OffICES.

https://us.msasafety.com/Trademarks.
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