## Neck curtain for V-Gard



Orange Nomex®

## **Key Features**

- Washable neck capes are compatible with all MSA helmet models.
- Neck Cape has to be fitted to the two rear tabs of the MSA suspensions.
- Protects from limited flame spread
- Mainly used for OGP applications or steel industries



## **Technical Specifications**

Specifications		
Colour	Orange	
Composition	89% Nomex® 9% Kevlar® 2% P140	
Construction	Plain Weave Rip Stop	
Conditioned weight gsm	220 +/- 5%	BS EN 12127
Useable Width cms	≥ 160	BS EN 1773:1997
Tensile Strenght Warp / Weft N	≥ 1050/1000	BS EN ISO 13934-1
Tensile Extension Warp / Weft %	≥ 40/30	BS EN ISO 13934-1
Tear Strenght Warp / Weft N	≥ 75/65	BS EN ISO 13937-2
Washing Stability Warp / Weft %	≤ 3/3	ISO 5077 after 5 cycles To ISO 6330 (2A Pro E)
Abrasion Resistance 12KPa 2 Broken Threads	≥ 38.000	ISO 12947-2
Pilling	3/4	BE EN ISO 12945-1, 18.000 Cycles
Flammability : Limited Flame Spread	Index 3	EN ISO 15025 Method A
Colour Fastness to Ligth	3/4	BS EN ISO 105 B02
Colour Fastness to Rubbing	4/5	BS EN ISO 105 X12
Colour Fastness to Water	4/5	BS EN ISO 105 E01
Colour Fastness to Washing	4/5	BS EN ISO 105 C06
Water Repellency	5	BS EN 4920
After Care	Wash at 60°, Tumble Dry Hot.Do not bleach.	

## **Ordering Information**

Part Number	Description
T1900700	Nomex® orange neck cape (1 unit)

Note: This Bulletin contains only a general description of the products shown. While product uses and performance capabilities are generally described, the products shall not, under any circumstances, be used by untrained or unqualified individuals. The products shall not be used until the product instructions/user manual, which contains detailed information concerning the proper use and care of the products, including any warnings or cautions, have been thoroughly read and understood. Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. MSA is a registered trademark of MSA Technology, LLC in the US, Europe, and other Countries. For all other trademarks visit https://us.msasafety.com/Trademarks.

MSA operates in over 40 countries worldwide. To find an MSA office near you, please visit **MSAsafety.com/offices**.